During the initial Term of this Agreement, theThe University shall pay rent in twenty-four (24) 
installments as follows: twelve (12) installments of TwoOne Hundred Sixty-EightForty Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty-NineFive Dollars ($268,029140,525.00) each, such payments totaling SixOne Million Six 
Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($1,686,300.00), followed by twelve (12) installments 
of One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars 
($6,432,696.00). Dollars ($144,730.00) each, such payments totaling One Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars ($1,736,760.00).  If the University properly extends the Term of this 
Agreement for the First Option Period as provided in Section 3.1, then in addition to the payments referenced 
above, during the First Option Period, the University shall pay rent in twelve (12) installments of Two 
Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Sixty-Nine and 87/100 Dollars ($276,069.87) each, such payments totaling 
Three Million Three Hundred Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight and 44/100 Dollars 
($3,312,838.44). If the University properly extends the Term of this Agreement for the Second Option Period 
as provided in Section 3.1, then in addition to the payments referenced above, during the Second Option 
Period, the University shall pay rent in twelve (12) installments of TwoOne Hundred Eighty-FourForty-Nine

[...]

above, whether individually or collectively, are referred to herein as “Rent”, and for the avoidance of doubt if 
the University properly extends the Term of this Agreement for the First Option Period only, as provided in 
Section 3.1, the total Rent payable hereunder is Nine Million Seven Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Thirty-Four and 44/100 Dollars ($9,745,534.44); and if the University properly extends the Term of 
this Agreement for both of the Option Periods as provided in Section 3.1, the total Rent payable hereunder is 
Thirteen Million One Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy and 08/100 Dollars 
($13,157,770.08)..” Rent payments will be made in consecutive monthly installments, commencing August 
1, 20242025, and on the first day of each calendar month thereafter throughout the Term (including the Option 
Periods, if applicable)., as the same may be extended.